FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-00

11-17-2000



101520124

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New New	<b>✓</b> Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name HARRIS MILFORD & CO., INC.	11/13/00	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name HARRIS FREEMAN & CO., LP		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 3110 EAST MIRA LOMA		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) ANAHEIM	CALIFORNIA 92806 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
	(Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Dic. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Representative Name and Address RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-557-8814  Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (S) Registration Number(s) 74660915 2191670 2128381	
Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-557-8814  Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3) Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-557-8814  Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	,
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-557-8814  Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-557-8814  Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers of the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3) Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Name RONALD W. LYSTER  Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers of the same proper trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Address (line 1) 1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1100  Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Address (line 2) LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  Including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers of the same proper Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  Including any attachments.  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers and enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
including any attachments.  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75437039 74660915 2191670 2128381	<b>3</b> ,,.

**Number of Properties** # 4 Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): **Fee Amount** Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** No Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. DAPHNE R. BARRETTO **Date Signed Signature** Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0443

RECORDING REQUESTED	BY
AND WHEN RECORDED	
MAIL TO:	

RONALD W. LYSTER, ESQ. 1901 Avenue of the Star, Suite 100 Los Angeles, CA 90067-6002

[Space above line for Recorder's use only.]

## ASSIGNMENT INCLUDING ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For valuable consideration the undersigned, HARRIS MILFORD & CO., INC., a New Jersey corporation, hereby assigns, transfers, and quitclaims to HARRIS FREEMAN & CO., LP, a California limited partnership, all of its right, title and interest in the following assets:

- 1. All confidential, proprietary, or trade secret rights, patent and patent rights (in whatever name or names issued), trademarks, trade names, and trade styles, rights in and to any patent applications and patentable teachings, and rights to all copyrighted and copyrightable material, to the extent any such rights or information exist now, or may hereafter come into existence, of those certain business enterprises formerly conducted by HARRIS MILFORD & CO., INC., a New Jersey corporation.
- 2. All personal property assets, tangible and intangible, including without limitation all inventory, machinery, and equipment, securities, installments, investment property and all other general intangibles, and all books and records of HARRIS MILFORD & CO., INC., a New Jersey corporation.
- 3. The property specifically conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered hereby includes, but is not limited to the following trademarks:
  - a. Glenmere: Registration Number: 74660915;
  - b. Fruit Dream: Serial Number 75437039;
  - c. Harris: Registration Number: 2191670; and
  - d. Harris (leaf design): Registration Number 2128381

All property assigned hereby shall be deemed property of HARRIS FREEMAN & CO., LP., a California limited partnership regardless of its record title or of whether the existence of HARRIS FREEMAN & CO., LP, a California limited partnership is disclosed to any party.

PAGE 1 OF 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0444 This assignment shall be binding on the heirs, administrators, Executors and assigns of the undersigned.

Executed at Sulington on this 3th day of November 2000.

HARRIS MILFORD & CO., INC.

a New Jersey corporation

By: \_

XISHORE J. SHAH

STATE OF \_\_ COUNTY OF

On November 13, 2000, before me, the

On November 3, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared KISHORE J. SHAH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Liscella H Proseous

PRISCILLA H. BROSIOUS
Notary Public State of New Jersey
My Commission Spaires Sept. 1, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000** 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 day of 10 and 10

PAGE 2 OF 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0445